
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:748
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
HUDCO AWARD TO CHENNAI CORPORATION
T.T.V. DHINAKARAN

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the HUDCO has awarded The Best Maintained Award to Chennai Corporation in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details of the criteria fixed in this regard; and

(c) the name of other Municipal Corporations being proposed/to be considered for this award?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA )

(a): Yes, Sir. HUDCO has awarded Corporation of Chennai, the `Clean City Award` for the year 1999.

(b): In general, the criteria for the Clean City Award is based on performance in areas such as: Pollution control, Cleanliness, Steps to liberate scavengers, Provision of community toilets, Good management of Solid Waste Disposal, Less crime.

(c): The award is given annually by HUDCO. The other corporations will come up for consideration for the year 2000.
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